

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sunset Health Recognized for Excellence with Community Health Center Quality Award by HRSA

Yuma, *Arizona* – *September* 17th, 2024 – Sunset Health is proud to announce that it has received the prestigious **Community Health Center Quality Recognition** from the **Health Resources and Services Administration** (**HRSA**). This award highlights the organization's commitment to providing high-quality care, improving health outcomes, and serving the community with excellence.

HRSA awards these recognitions annually to health centers that demonstrate superior performance in clinical care, including improvements in patient outcomes, increasing access to care, and enhancing operational quality. Sunset Health is honored to be among the top health centers in the nation, acknowledged for these achievements.

"We are extremely proud of this recognition from HRSA," said Jonathan Leonard, Chief Executive Director (CEO) at Sunset Health. "This award reflects the hard work, dedication, and collaboration of our entire team. We remain committed to advancing the health and well-being of our patients and the communities we serve."

This recognition is part of HRSA's broader effort to promote high-quality, affordable health care for underserved populations. Sunset Health has consistently strived to meet and exceed national healthcare standards, ensuring patients receive the best care possible regardless of their financial or social status.

About Sunset Health:

Sunset Health has been serving the Yuma County community since 1972, providing comprehensive healthcare services to patients of all ages. As a community-focused organization, we prioritize accessibility, patient-centered care, and innovation in health services to improve overall community health and well-being.

For more information about the award or Sunset Health's services, please contact Lucy Murrieta at 928-373-5710 or lmurrieta@sunset-chc.org or visit www.mysunsethealth.org.